i L o Wit

The VOICE of the VILLAGE

Hilbert, Wisconsin September 2015

FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD--
Highlights of the September Board Meeting:

The village board approved the following:
*A revised job description for the position of Deputy Clerk Treasurer.
*To advertise for the position of Deputy Clerk Treasurer. Deadline for applications is 4 p.m. on October 9.
*To advertise the sale of the concession stand building by the old ballfield.
*A developer agreement with Nick & Vicki Mirsberger, LLC to transfer land to them for future expansion.
*The contract between Eastshore Recycling Commission and Advanced Disposal for Single Stream Recycling.
*To allow the school district to hold a bonfire as a part of Homecoming festivities.
*To allow Charlie to purchase tire chains for the new payloader.
*Change Order #3 to Oudenhoven Construction for the WWTP Upgrade for a reduction of $10,516.00.
*Approved bills through 9/8/15 for the WWTP Upgrade in the amount of $283,882.56.

The village board received notification of the following:

*Notice of estimated 1/1/15 population for the village of 1,171 residents.

*Report from the recent WMCA Clerk's Convention attended.

*Notice of upcoming meetings on Healthiest Calumet County. The meetings are set for October 15" at Calumet Medical Center
in Chilton and October 20t at the Brillion Community Center. The meetings begin at 5:30 p.m. These meetings will bring
together community members and leaders interested in improving the health of Calumet County. A free dinner will be
provided.

THANK YOU!!!!

The Hilbert Lions Club would like to thank everyone who again helped to continue a Hilbert Family Tradition, the 4™ of July Community
Picnic. It is through your physical, monetary and any other types of contributions that help make this event a success. We are planning
the 2016 celebration and welcome everyone's assistance in any way including your ideas and your continued support. Without that
support, we would not be able to sponsor the festivities and to "serve" the community. Please call and let us know at 920-853-3846 on
how we can make the "4" of July" even bigger and better. THANKS AGAIN!!!

UPCOMING EVENTS

*Hilbert Fire Department End of Summer Celebration, 9/12/15 at the fire station.
*Trick or Treat Hours, October 25t from 2 p.m. — 4 p.m. Halloween Party at the Community Center from 4 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Next Regular Board Meeting, Tuesday, October 13, 2015, 7 p.m.
Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com




